

ITB - Resurface Various Streets 2023 Phase 2

					Barnhill Contracting Company	Highland Paving Co., LLC		
Base Bid								
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	
Items in Base Bid (excluding Allowances) per Section 01 29 01 "Measurement and Basis for Payment"								
A-01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 374,000.00	
A-02	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 498,286.00	\$ 498,286.00	
A-03	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	650	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	
A-04	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	39037	\$ 1.25	\$ 48,796.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 48,796.25	
A-05	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	
A-06	Undercut Excavation	CY	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	
A-07	Select Borrow	CY	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	
A-08	Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	650	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	
A-09	Adjust Existing Manholes	EA	583	\$ 400.00	\$ 233,200.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 237,281.00	
A-10	Adjust Existing Watervalves	EA	386	\$ 400.00	\$ 154,400.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 157,102.00	
A-11	Adjustment Rings	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	
A-12	Profile by Milling (0"-2"Depth)	SY	114022	\$ 2.40	\$ 273,652.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 313,560.50	
A-13	Incidental Milling	SY	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	
A-14	Bituminous Concrete Base Course (Type 25.0 B)	TN	50	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	
A-15	Bituminous Concrete Binder Course (Type I 19.0 B)	TN	9500	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,273,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,520,000.00	
A-16	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Srfc. Course (Type S 9.5 B)	TN	18097	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,284,887.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,302,984.00	
A-17	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Srfc. Course (Type S 9.5 C)	TN	331	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,445.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,480.00	
A-18	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course (Type S 9.5 B)	TN	11286	\$ 71.50	\$ 806,949.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 812,592.00	
A-19	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix PG 64-22	TN	2725	\$ 667.00	\$ 1,817,575.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 1,844,825.00	
A-20	Crack Sealing (Asphalt)	TN	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	
A-21	Incidental Stone	TN	17	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	
A-22	Shoulder Reconstruction	SY	1500	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	
A-23	Remove & Replace Precast Manhole Slab	EA	2	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	
A-24	Retrofit Existing Handicap Ramps	SY	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
A-25	A.D.A. Handicap Ramps	SY	5	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	
B-1	(4"), White, 90 mils (Multi-use Line, Edgeline)	LF	115023	\$ 0.95	\$ 109,271.85	\$ 0.95	\$ 109,271.85	
B-2	(4"), White, 120 mils (Edgeline)	LF	1080	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,188.00	
B-3	(4") Yellow, 120 mils (Centerline)	LF	52570	\$ 1.10	\$ 57,827.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 57,827.00	
B-4	(24"), White, 120 mils (Stop Bar Line)	LF	1617	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,106.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,106.00	
B-5	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Straight Arrow)	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
B-6	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Left Turn Arrow)	EA	17	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	
B-7	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Right Turn Arrow)	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	
B-8	Symbols, White, 120 mils Combination Right or Left Turn and Straight Arrow)	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
B-9	Symbols, White, 15 mils (only)	EA	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	
B-10	Symbols, White, 120 mils "R/R" Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	EA	2	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	
B-11	Symbols, White, 120 mils, "X" (For Rail Road Crossing)	LF	42	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	
B-12	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Yellow & Yellow)	EA	344	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,160.00	
B-13	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Crystal & Red)	EA	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	
B-14	Temporary Striping Paint	LF	2500	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00	
C-1	Inductive Loop Sawcut	LF	1890	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,010.00	
C-2	Junction Box	EA	5	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	
Total Resurface					\$ 6,624,451.90	\$ 7,494,693.60		